TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AOL Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patch Media Corporation	
Street Address:	584 Broadway, Suite 1206	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966396	Р

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-8977

Email: bush.douglas@arentfox.com

Douglas R. Bush Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019428.14904 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kwan Koehler /Kwan Koehler/ Signature: 07/10/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=P & Envelope Design assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AOL Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166, has adopted and used in commerce the mark P & Design (the "Mark") and has registered the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3966396 issued May 24, 2011 (hereinafter the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Patch Media Corporation, ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 584 Broadway Suite 1206, New York, New York 10012, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

AOL INC.

Printed Name Anne L. Cornelius

Title Assistant General Counsel

Date 6/29/11

TECH/1003991.1

RECORDED: 07/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0414